BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 807 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "systems" insert "<u>; and altering the number of members of the</u> <u>Board of Trustees</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, strike "14" and substitute "<u>16</u>"; in line 22, strike "two" and substitute "<u>THREE</u>"; in line 25, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "may" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; in lines 25 and 26, strike "OF WHOM ONE IS"; and in line 27, strike "neither" and substitute "<u>NONE</u>".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "two" and substitute "<u>THREE</u>"; in line 2, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "may" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; and in lines 2 and 3, strike "OF WHOM ONE IS".